



Urja Global Ltd.

(AN ISO 9001 Co.)
CIN No. L67120DL1992PLC048983

Date: 21st January, 2023

To
BSE Limited
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai
Maharashtra – 400001

To
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E),
Mumbai, Maharashtra 400051

BSE Scrip Code- 526987

Ref: NSE Symbol –URJA

Subject: Publication of Unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 in Newspaper pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 the company has published on 21st January, 2023 an extract of statement of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2022, in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English All Edition)
2. Jansatta (Hindi Edition)

The said results have been considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 20th January, 2023. Further details will be available on the website of the Company i.e. at www.urjaglobal.in and also on the website of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

Kindly take this information into your records.

Thanking You

For URJA GLOBAL LIMITED

Preeti Kataria

PREETI KATARIA
Company Secretary & Compliance officer
M. No.: 53025

Enclosed: Copy of Newspaper Clipping



FORM-A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

[Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016] FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF M/s. TALWAR CARS PRIVATE LIMITED

RELEVANT PARTICULARS

1. Name of the Corporate Debtor	Talwar Cars Private Limited
2. Date of incorporation of Corporate Debtor	22/07/2008
3. Authority under which Corporate Debtor is incorporated/registered	Register of Companies (ROC) - Hyderabad
4. Corporate Identity No/limited liability identification No. of corporate debtor	U34103TG2008PTC060254
5. Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	Talwar Towers, #7-2/31/A, B-31 Industrial Estate, Sanath Nagar Hyderabad, Telangana, 500018, India
6. Insolvency commencement date in respect of Corporate Debtor	09-01-2023 (Order made available on 19-01-2023)
7. Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	07-07-2023 (180 days)
8. Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	Madhusudhan Rao Goungunta IBI Regd No. IBI/PA-001/IP-P00181/2017-18/10390
9. Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	7-1-265, Flat No. 103, Sri Sai Swarnasampada Apartments, Balkampet, Sanjeev Reddy Nagar, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500038, Email id: madhus1@gmail.com
10. Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	7-1-265, Flat No. 103, Sri Sai Swarnasampada Apartments, Balkampet, Sanjeev Reddy Nagar, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500038, Email id: topip123@gmail.com (process specific, all claims & correspondings need to send to this email id only)
11. Last date for submission of claims	01-02-2023
12. Classes of creditors: If any, under clause (b) of sub-section (5A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	Will be identify on verification of books of accounts
13. Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorized Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	Not Applicable at present
14. (a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives are available at:	Website: https://www.ibbi.gov.in/home/downloads Physical Address: Not Applicable

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of the Talwar Cars Private Limited on 09-01-2023 (Order made available on 19-01-2023). The creditors of Talwar Cars Private Limited, are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 09-01-2023 (Order made available on 19-01-2023) to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10. The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means. A financial creditor belonging to a class as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choice of authorized representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No. 13 to act as authorized representative of the class (specific class) in Form CA-Not Applicable. Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties. Name and Signature of Interim Resolution Professional: Sd/- Madhusudhan Rao Goungunta, IBI Reg No. IBI/PA-001/IP-P00181/2017-18/10390 AFA Valid till 09th Oct 2023 Date: 21-01-2023 Place: Hyderabad Cell No. 8074633502 & 917715558

URJA GLOBAL LIMITED

Regd. Office : 487/63, 1st FLOOR, NATIONAL MARKET, PEERAGARHI, NEW DELHI - 110087
CIN : L67120DL1992PLC048983

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2022

(Rs. In lacs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.12.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	983.06	961.40	1,032.75	2,542.26	6,376.07	7,453.49		
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	57.50	11.96	60.81	31.42	88.33	99.37		
3	Net Profit for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	57.50	11.96	60.81	31.42	88.33	99.37		
4	Net Profit for the period after tax, (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	57.50	11.96	60.81	31.42	66.20	76.83		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	57.50	11.96	60.81	31.42	66.20	76.83		
6	Equity Share Capital	5,339.01	5,197.06	5,339.01	5,197.06	5,339.01	5,339.01		
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	8,850.27	12,640.28		
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing operations)								
	1. Basic	0.011	0.002	0.011	0.006	0.012	0.014		
	2. Diluted	0.011	0.002	0.011	0.006	0.012	0.014		

Notes:

- The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Previous period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period's classification / disclosure.
- The Provision for Income Tax shall be made at the end of the year.
- The EPS has been calculated in accordance with Ind AS 33 as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) in the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 20th January 2023.

For URJA GLOBAL LIMITED
Sd/-
Mohan Agarwal
Managing Director
DIN : 07627568
Place : New Delhi
Date : 20.01.2023

This Corrigendum to the Issue Opening Advertisement is being published in Financial Express (English Daily) (All Editions), Jansatta (Hindi) (All Editions) and DurantaBarta (Bengali) (West Bengal), ('Corrigendum') in the Issue Opening Advertisement dated Thursday, January 19, 2023 which was published on Friday, January 20, 2023.

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF

PREMIER ROAD CARRIERS LIMITED

Corporate Identification Number: L63090WB1968PLC027309;
Registered Office: 14th Floor, Suite No. 1405, Om Towers, 32 Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700071, West Bengal India;
Corporate Office: 901/918 B Wing, Dalamal Tower, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021, Maharashtra, India;
Contact Number: +912267740623;
Contact Person: Mr. Agnivesh Moreswar Sathe, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer;
Email-ID: info@prclimited.co.in; Website: www.prclimited.co.in.

THE PROMOTERS OF OUR COMPANY ARE MR. YASHU GUPTA, MR. VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA, MR. KARAN GUPTA, MS. SUSHMA GUPTA, MS. SMRITI GUPTA, MS. POOJA GUPTA, M/S VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA HUF, M/S YASHU GUPTA HUF, M/S MAHESH KUMAR GUPTA HUF, M/S LOGISYS ADVISORS PRIVATE LIMITED, M/S DILIGENT INVESTMENT LIMITED, M/S PREMIER AUTO FINANCE LIMITED, M/S PREMIER ENCLAVE PRIVATE LIMITED, M/S PREMIER ROAD SERVICE LIMITED

RIGHTS ISSUE OF UP TO 52,12,500 (FIFTY-TWO LAKHS TWELVE THOUSAND AND FIVE HUNDRED) EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10.00/- (RUPEES TEN ONLY) ('EQUITY SHARES') EACH AT A PRICE OF ₹10.00/- (RUPEES TEN ONLY) PER RIGHT SHARE ISSUED AT PAR VALUE WITH THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES ('ISSUE PRICE') ('RIGHT SHARES') FOR AN AMOUNT UP ₹ 5,21,25,000.00/- (RUPEES FIVE CRORES TWENTY-ONE LAKHS TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND ONLY) ON A RIGHTS ISSUE BASIS TO THE ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS OF PREMIER ROAD CARRIERS LIMITED IN THE RATIO OF 1 (ONE) RIGHT SHARES FOR EVERY 1 (ONE) EQUITY SHARES HELD BY SUCH ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS AS ON FRIDAY, JANUARY 13, 2023, BEING THE RECORD DATE ('ISSUE'). THE ISSUE PRICE IS AT PAR WITH THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARE. FOR FURTHER DETAILS, KINDLY REFER TO THE SECTION TITLED 'TERMS OF THE ISSUE' BEGINNING ON PAGE 134 OF THE LETTER OF OFFER.

* Assuming full subscription
The Issue Opening date for the Rights Issue of Premier Road Carriers Limited should be read as TUESDAY, JANUARY 24, 2023.

NOTICE TO THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR COMPANY

ISSUE OPENS ON	LAST DATE FOR MARKET RENEWAL	ISSUE CLOSES ON**
TUESDAY, JANUARY 24, 2023	FRIDAY, JANUARY 27, 2023	WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 01, 2023

#The Equity Shares of our Company are exclusively listed on CSE Limited. Since the trading platform of CSE Limited is not functional, the Applicants shall not be able to deal in the Rights Entitlements using the secondary market platform of Limited. The Investors may renounce the Rights Entitlements, credited to their respective demat accounts, either in full or in part through an off-market transfer, during the Renunciation Period. Such renunciation shall result in renouncement of the Right Shares. The Investors should have the demat Rights Entitlements credited/lying in his/her own demat account prior to the renunciation. Eligible Shareholders are requested to ensure that renunciation through off-market transfer is completed in such a manner that the Rights Entitlements are credited to the demat account of the Renouncers on or prior to the Issue Closing Date.

** Our Board thereof will have the right to extend the Issue Period as it may determine from time to time, provided that this Issue will not remain open for more than 30 (thirty) days from the Issue Opening Date. Further, no withdrawal of Application shall be permitted by any Applicant after the Issue Closing Date.

The Letter of Offer is also available on the website of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in

COMPANY DETAILS	REGISTRAR TO THE ISSUE
PREMIER ROAD CARRIERS LIMITED	PURVA SHAREREGISTRY (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED
<p>Corporate Identification Number: L63090WB1968PLC027309; Registered Office: 14th Floor, Suite No. 1405, Om Towers, 32 Chowringhee Road Kolkata - 700071, West Bengal India; Corporate Office: 901/918 B Wing, Dalamal Tower, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021, Maharashtra, India; Contact Number: +912267740623; Contact Person: Mr. Agnivesh Moreswar Sathe, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer; Email-ID: info@prclimited.co.in; Website: www.prclimited.co.in.</p>	<p>Unit No. 9, Ground Floor, Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Lower Panel East, Mumbai-400011, Maharashtra, India. Contact Details: +91-22-2301-2518/6761; E-mail id: support@purvashare.com Investor grievance e-mail: support@purvashare.com Website: www.purvashare.com Contact Person: Ms. Deepali Dhruv SEBI Registration Number: INR000001112.</p>
<p>Investors may contact the Registrar or the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer for any pre-Issue or post Issue related matter. All grievances relating to the ASBA process may be addressed to the Registrar, with a copy to the SCSBs giving full details such as name, address of the Applicant, contact number(s), e-mail address of the Sole first holder, folio number or demat account number, number of Rights Shares applied for, amount blocked, ASBA Account number, and the Designated Branch of the SCSBs where the Application Form or the plain paper application, as the case may be, was submitted by the investors along with a photocopy of the acknowledgement slip.</p>	<p>For, Premier Road Carriers Limited On behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/- Agnivesh Moreswar Sathe Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership no. 50107</p>
<p>Place: Mumbai Date: Friday, January 20, 2023</p>	

AKSH OPTIFIBRE LIMITED

Registered Office: F-1080, RIICO Industrial Area, Phase-II, Bhiwadi-301 019 (Rajasthan)
Corporate Office: A 32, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Indl. Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044
Corporate Identification No. (CIN) : L24305RJ1986PLC016132

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Rs. In lakhs except per share data

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		Dec/22 (Unaudited)	Sep/22 (Unaudited)	Dec/21 (Unaudited)	Dec/22 (Unaudited)	Dec/21 (Unaudited)	Mar/22 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	6,659.37	5,807.12	7,759.49	20,082.26	22,084.37	30,744.91
2.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	721.50	58.72	622.75	1,496.93	1,676.73	2,391.42
3.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	721.50	58.72	625.99	1,496.93	1,679.97	2,397.12
4.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	479.58	36.53	463.59	1,022.82	1,208.48	1,701.85
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	479.58	36.53	471.22	1,022.82	1,245.67	1,754.58
6.	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7.	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	20,317.42
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)						
	Basic :	0.29	0.02	0.28	0.63	0.74	1.05
	Diluted:	0.29	0.02	0.28	0.63	0.74	1.05

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Rs. In lakhs except per share data

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		Dec/22 (Unaudited)	Sep/22 (Unaudited)	Dec/21 (Unaudited)	Dec/22 (Unaudited)	Dec/21 (Unaudited)	Mar/22 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	6,943.98	5,935.11	8,132.18	20,916.75	23,234.56	32,089.94
2.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	388.56	(266.70)	180.72	495.90	201.88	586.94
3.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	326.71	(266.70)	179.54	434.05	200.70	588.07
4.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	118.64	(267.40)	6.99	(13.83)	(209.20)	(41.53)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	111.98	(155.57)	26.95	170.89	(85.75)	41.00
6.	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7.	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	2,222.21
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)						
	Basic :	0.07	(0.16)	0.00	(0.01)	(0.13)	(0.03)
	Diluted:	0.07	(0.16)	0.00	(0.01)	(0.13)	(0.03)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Nine months ended results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.akshoptifibre.com and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For Aksh Optifibre Limited
Sd/-
Dr. Kailash S. Choudhari
Chairman
DIN : 00023824
Place: Dubai (UAE)
Date : 20.01.2023

Satin Housing Finance Limited

CIN:U65928DL2017PLC316143 Corp. Office: Plot No. 492, 2nd Floor, B Wing, Udyog Vihar, Phase - III, Gurugram, Haryana 120016. Regd Office: 5th Floor, Kundan Bhawan, Azadpur Commercial Complex, Azadpur, New Delhi-110033 Email id: compliance@satinhousingfinance.com | Ph. : 0124-4346200

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(₹ in Lakh except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Qtr ended		Previous year ended
		Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,647.98	969.55	3,715.31
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, and Exceptional Items)	250.12	96.09	426.09
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	250.12	96.09	426.09
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	176.57	80.51	303.76
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	22.94	(43.22)	303.94
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,670.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	225.34	(22.30)	123.87
8	Securities Premium Account	1,329.95	-	-
9	Net worth	12,225.29	9,977.70	10,123.87
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	23,296.61	17,633.62	20,975.67
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.91	1.77	2.07
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	*EPS for the Three months not annualised)			
	1. Basic:	0.18*	0.08*	0.31
	2. Diluted:	0.18*	0.08*	0.31
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022 are available on the website of the Company (i.e. www.satinhousingfinance.com) and on the websites of the Stock Exchange (i.e. BSE - www.bseindia.com). 2. For the items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and also made available on the website of the Company (i.e. www.satinhousingfinance.com). 3. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Satin Housing Finance Limited ('the Company') at their Meetings held on January 20, 2023.

Place: Gurugram
Date: January 20, 2023

For Satin Housing Finance Limited
Sd/- (Satin Sharma) Managing Director & CEO DIN No. 08605304

ENTRY INDIA PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Office : D-55, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024
CIN: U45400DL2008PTC173953, Email: contact@eiippl.com

UN-AUDITED QUARTERLY / HALF YEARLY FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI (LODR Regulations)]

(Amount in ₹00 except per share data ratios)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Qtr. ended	Previous	Corresponding	Year to date for	Year to date for	Previous
		(September 30, 2022)	Qtr. ended (June 30, 2022)	Qtr. ended (September 30, 2021)	period ended (September 30, 2022)	period ended (September 30, 2021)	Year ended (March 31, 2022)
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	14,403	13,706	13,534	28,109	22,703	47,856
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#	5,313	(4,619)	12,042	693	18,816	36,027
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#	5,313	(4,619)	12,042	693	18,816	36,027
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#	3,916	(4,619)	9,500	(703)	14,079	25,521
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,916	(4,619)	9,500	(703)	14,079	1,36,060
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531
7.	Other Equity	9,58,170	9,54,254	8,36,893	9,58,170	8,36,893	9,58,873
8.	Net worth	7,63,603	7,59,687	7,52,865	7,63,603	7,52,865	7,64,307
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4,87,622	4,45,343	1,00,000	4,87,622	1,00,000	4,48,830
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.64:1	0.59:1	0.13:1	0.64:1	0.13:1	0.59:1
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	2.52	(2.97)	6.12	(0.45)	9.07	16.43
	2. Diluted:	1.59	(1.88)	3.75	(0.29)	5.56	10.07
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
14.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.32	0.14	-	0.77	-	0.11
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.82	0.24	-	1.16	-	8.86

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter/ half year ended on 30.09.2022. The full format of the quarterly/half yearly un-audited financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.eiippl.com).

2. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 19.01.2023.

3. The Company is primarily engaged in the business of carrying on the business of construction of residential houses, commercial buildings, flats and buildings etc. and other allied activities. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment.

4. The Limited Review Report of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the Company.

5. Figures for the previous periods / years have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period / years classification / disclosure.

6. Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:
a) Debt

